NOTE : AII Specifications subject to change without notice.
22
Thermal Derating for PPTC Device at Various Ambient Temperatures
Electrical Characteristics (23°C)
SVHC Compliant
®
®
C

Hold
Current
Trip
Current
Max. Time
to trip
Max.
Current
Rated
Voltage
Typ.
Power
Resistance
RMIN R1MAX
IH, A IT, A at 5xlH, s IMAX, A                             VMAX, VDC Pd, W Ohms Ohms
FHT050-30F 0.5 0.9 2.5 40 30 0.9 0.4800 1.1000
FHT070-30F 0.7 1.4 3.2 40 30 1.4 0.3000 0.8000
FHT100-30F 1.0 1.8 5.2 40 30 1.4 0.1800 0.4300
FHT200-16F 2.0 3.8 3.0 100 16 1.4 0.0450 0.1100
FHT300-16F 3.0 6.0 5.0 100 16 3.0 0.0330 0.0790
FHT400-16F 4.0 7.0 5.0 100 16 3.3 0.0240 0.0600
FHT450-16F 4.5 7.8 3.0 100 16 3.6 0.0220 0.0540
FHT550-16F 5.5 10.0 6.0 100 16 3.5 0.0150 0.0370
FHT600-16F 6.0 10.8 5.0 100 16 4.1 0.0130 0.0320
FHT650-16F 6.5 12.0 5.5 100 16 4.3 0.0110 0.0260
FHT700-16F 7.0 13.0 7.0 100 16 4.0 0.0100 0.0250
FHT750-16F 7.5 13.1 7.0 100 16 4.5 0.0094 0.0220
FHT800-16F 8.0 15.0 8.0 100 16 4.2 0.0080 0.0200
FHT900-16F 9.0 16.5 10.0 100 16 5.0 0.0074 0.0170
FHT1000-16F 10.0 18.5 9.0 100 16 5.3 0.0062 0.0150
FHT1100-16F 11.0 20.0 11.0 100 16 5.5 0.0055 0.0130
FHT1300-16F 13.0 24.0 13.0 100 16 6.9 0.0041 0.0100
FHT1400-16F 14.0 27.0 13.0 100 16 6.9 0.0030 0.0090
FHT1500-16F 15.0 28.0 20.0 100 16 7.0 0.0032 0.0092
IV  - Radial Leaded PPTC
Application
Wide variety of electronic equipment
Product Features

NOTE : AII Specifications subject to change without notice.
23
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
Typical Time-To-Trip at 23°C
Package InformationPackage Information Physical specificationsPhysical specifications
FHT Product Dimensions (mm)
D      E     F G  HIJKL MNOP QRS
A
B
C
1000
100
10
1
0.1
0.01
1                                                       10                                                     100
A
B
D
C
CL CL
E
F
CL CL
A
B
D
C
CL CL
E
F
CL CL
E
FC
A
D
B
CL CL
E
FC
A
D
B
CL CL
RoHS Compliant/
Lead Free